

6065 Roswell Road, Suite 110 • Sandy Springs, GA 30328



(I-r: Mandy Chang, Devon Nurre, Anna Conley)

Signature Bank of Georgia Recognizes Q1 2024 Mover & Shaker Winners

Sandy Springs, GA., May 2, 2024 – Signature Bank of Georgia's ("SBGA") (OTCPK: SGBG) Executive Vice Chairman, Freddie Deutsch, proudly announces the Movers & Shakers of Q1 2024.

The Movers & Shakers Club was launched in 2024. The program is designed to endorse an individual for outstanding accomplishments that impact the organization as a whole and recognize their lasting "Mover & Shaker" impression upon the bank and the team. Individuals are nominated by team members and selected based on their leadership, ambassadorship, dedication to improving the bank environment, processes or procedures and their strong reflection of core values.

Mandy Chang joined the bank in May of 2022. She is always the first to volunteer. In addition to her functional role as Government Guaranteed Lending Specialist, her selflessness and kind spirit reaches far beyond her own department. She is consistently praised for going above and beyond and has taken on the unofficial responsibility of fostering a happy work environment, creating a strong sense of comradery, tackling duties outside of her job responsibilities and

www.SignatureBankGA.com





6065 Roswell Road, Suite 110 • Sandy Springs, GA 30328

supporting a positive culture that impacts the entire organization. She is a true bank ambassador.

Devon Nurre joined the bank in January of 2023. In a short amount of time, she has demonstrated her unwavering commitment to excellence. As Senior Portfolio Manager and Team Leader, she has worked diligently to build a strong portfolio management team. Through her leadership she has heightened efficiency, understanding, and risk mitigation within her department. Devon's experience and professionalism have created positive changes and developed a legacy of efficiency and accuracy that impacts the Bank as it grows.

Anna Conley joined the bank in May of 2023. As Director of Loan Operations, Anna ensures her team conducts themselves with integrity and honesty. During her first year with the Bank, she has proven her commitment to the team and company by seeking ways to improve and implement change that enforces standard processes and procedures and develop controls to benefit and protect the Bank. Anna is dedicated to achieving a high standard for her department and her team. She fosters a strong, collaborative environment between her department and other areas of the Bank and handles challenges with the utmost grace and professionalism.

The quarterly Mover & Shaker Club members receive monetary compensation in addition to celebrating their achievement at a quarterly Executive dinner with a guest and potentially being named the Mover & Shaker of 2024 at the end of the year.

About Signature Bank of Georgia

Established in 2005, Signature Bank of Georgia is the only locally owned and operated community bank headquartered in Sandy Springs, Georgia, one of the most affluent communities in the country. The bank offers a full range of business and consumer deposit products and loans in the metropolitan Atlanta area and is a preferred lender with the Small Business administration. Giving back to the community is an integral part of the bank's mission.

Signature Bank of Georgia is located at 6065 Roswell Road, between Hammond and Hildebrand Drives and a Loan Production Office is also located in Suwanee at 1186 Satellite Blvd., Suite 100. Signature Bank of Georgia is listed on the OTC – Pink Market under the symbol "SGBG." The Bank is not affiliated with Signature Bank of New York. For more information about Signature Bank or SBA Loans Atlanta, visit the websites at SignatureBankGA.com, SBALoansAtlanta.com or call Lawanna Saxon, Managing Director of Marketing at (404) 256-7702.

www.SignatureBankGA.com

